
C L A Y    C E N T E R

TAX  YEAR :   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2025

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
253,770 0 554,280 12,190 4,202,640 6,490 249,940 0 4,456,410 572,960 249,940 5,279,310

.

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

2.00 2.000000 2.000000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside) 9,358 1,203 500 11,062
2.00 2.100000 2.100000 GRAND TOTAL 9,358 1,203 500 11,062

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



R O C K Y    R I D G E    
TAX  YEAR :   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2025

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
519,830 0 0 127,820 7,175,910 14,190 241,440 0 7,695,740 142,010 241,440 8,079,190

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 Police Additional 1983 11/8/1983 1983 Continuing Continuing

0.00 0.000000 0.000000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 General Fund  (Inside) 0 0 0 0

Special Revenue:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 Police 0 0 0 0

0.00 0.000000 0.000000 GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0 0

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



G E N O A
TAX  YEAR :   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2025

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
554,380 0 796,740 9,502,460 39,587,530 0 1,496,960 0 40,141,910 10,299,200 1,496,960 51,938,070 Genoa
303,930 0 0 270,140 80,830 0 0 0 384,760 270,140 0 654,900 Clay-Genoa Annex
858,310 0 796,740 9,772,600 39,668,360 0 1,496,960 0 40,526,670 10,569,340 1,496,960 52,592,970

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.40 2.400000 2.400000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
1.30 0.802613 1.028622 Park District Renewal 2007 11/8/2022 2022 5 2026
0.75 0.532332 0.602238 Park District Renewal 2019 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028

4.45 3.734945 4.030860 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.40 2.400000 2.400000 General Fund  (Inside) 97,264 25,366 3,593 126,223

Special Revenue:
1.30 0.802613 1.028622 Park District 32,527 10,872 1,946 45,345
0.75 0.532332 0.602238 Park District 21,574 6,365 1,123 29,062

4.45 3.734945 4.030860 GRAND TOTAL 151,365 42,604 6,661 200,630

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



M A R B L E H E A D
TAX  YEAR :   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2025

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
299,030 0 1,290,970 23,428,390 218,114,970 0 3,398,190 0 218,414,000 24,719,360 3,398,190 246,531,550

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.50 2.500000 2.500000 General Fund  (Inside)
2.20 1.265144 1.127312 Current Expense Replacement 2023 11/7/2023 2023 5 2027
2.00 1.611764 1.619554 Roads, Sidewalks, Trails Additional 2021 11/2/2021 2021 5 2025

6.70 5.376908 5.246866 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.50 2.500000 2.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 546,035 61,798 8,495 616,329
2.20 1.265144 1.127312 Current Expense 276,325 27,866 7,476 311,668
2.00 1.611764 1.619554 Roads, Sidewalks, Trails 352,032 40,034 6,796 398,863

6.70 5.376908 5.246866 GRAND TOTAL 1,174,392 129,699 22,768 1,326,859

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



E L M O R E
TAX  YEAR :   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2025

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
141,800 0 893,940 2,982,510 29,665,820 0 658,560 0 29,807,620 3,876,450 658,560 34,342,630 Elmore

45,770 0 0 37,480 1,462,750 0 0 0 1,508,520 37,480 0 1,546,000 Harris Elmore
187,570 0 893,940 3,019,990 31,128,570 0 658,560 0 31,316,140 3,913,930 658,560 35,888,630

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside - include non uniform)
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside)
3.00 1.775040 1.861800 Current Expense Renewal 2003 11/8/2022 2023 5 2027

Special Revenue:
3.00 1.904847 1.861800 Streets Improvement Renewal 2005 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
2.50 1.587372 1.551500 Streets Improvement Renewal 2007 11/2/2021 2022 5 2026
3.00 1.904847 1.861800 Solid Waste Renewal 2007 11/2/2021 2022 5 2026

15.00 10.672106 10.636900 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside - include non uniform) 62,632 7,828 1,317 71,777
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 44,711 5,815 988 51,514
3.00 1.775040 1.861800 Current Expense 55,587 7,287 1,976 64,850

Special Revenue:
3.00 1.904847 1.861800 Streets Improvement 59,652 7,287 1,976 68,915
2.50 1.587372 1.551500 Streets Improvement 49,710 6,072 1,646 57,429
3.00 1.904847 1.861800 Solid Waste 59,652 7,287 1,976 68,915

15.00 10.672106 10.636900 GRAND TOTAL 331,946 41,576 9,878 383,401

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P O R T    C L I N T O N
TAX  YEAR :   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2025

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
16,720 0 238,990 36,097,140 170,948,660 28,630 18,218,150 0 170,965,380 36,364,760 18,218,150 225,548,290 Port Clinton

0 0 0 1,258,280 0 0 57,720 0 0 1,258,280 57,720 1,316,000 Bay - PC
16,720 0 238,990 37,355,420 170,948,660 28,630 18,275,870 0 170,965,380 37,623,040 18,275,870 226,864,290

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Police Pension (Inside)
1.90 1.073918 1.507309 Fire & EMS Renewal 2006 11/2/2021 2021 5 2025
4.00 2.458832 3.179532 Road and Bridge Additional 2021 11/2/2021 2021 Continuing Continuing 

10.10 7.732750 8.886841 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund  (Inside) 666,765 144,276 71,163 882,205

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Police (Inside) 51,290 11,098 5,474 67,862
1.90 1.073918 1.507309 Fire 183,603 56,710 34,724 275,036
4.00 2.458832 3.179532 Road and Bridge 420,375 119,624 73,103 613,102

10.10 7.732750 8.886841 GRAND TOTAL 1,322,033 331,708 184,465 1,838,205

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P U T    I N    B A Y
TAX  YEAR :   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2025

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
157,180 0 0 37,040,360 32,216,350 0 1,570,910 0 32,373,530 37,040,360 1,570,910 70,984,800 Put-in-Bay

0 0 0 0 1,034,090 0 30,150 0 1,034,090 0 30,150 1,064,240 Put-in-Bay Twp Annex
157,180 0 0 37,040,360 33,250,440 0 1,601,060 0 33,407,620 37,040,360 1,601,060 72,049,040

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.10 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside)
1.20 1.200000 1.200000 General Fund  (Inside)       

3.30 3.300000 3.300000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.10 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside) 70,156 77,785 3,362 151,303
1.20 1.200000 1.200000 General Fund  (Inside) 38,848 44,448 1,885 85,182

3.30 3.300000 3.300000 GRAND TOTAL 109,004 122,233 5,247 236,485

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O A K    H A R B O R
TAX  YEAR :   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2025

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
125,740 0 613,750 8,265,710 59,018,100 32,740 1,225,690 0 59,143,840 8,912,200 1,225,690 69,281,730 Oak Harbor &

18,000 0 0 203,800 351,630 0 0 0 369,630 203,800 0 573,430 Salem-Oak Harbor
143,740 0 613,750 8,469,510 59,369,730 32,740 1,225,690 0 59,513,470 9,116,000 1,225,690 69,855,160

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
5.50 1.891035 3.094571 Street Improvements Renewal with increase 1988 11/8/2022 2023 5 2027
2.87 1.815788 2.309859 Police Renewal 2016 11/3/2020 2021 5 2025

11.67 7.006823 8.704430 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 General Fund  (Inside) 195,785 29,747 4,045 229,576

Special Revenue:
5.50 1.891035 3.094571 Street Improvements 112,542 28,210 6,741 147,493
2.87 1.815788 2.309859 Police 108,064 21,057 3,518 132,638

11.67 7.006823 8.704430 GRAND TOTAL 416,390 79,013 14,304 509,708

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


